



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4810/2024, CRL.M.As. 17993/2024 & 17994/2024

INDRESH KAKKAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Sahil Kakkar,
Ms. Dhriti Bhatia and Mr. Gurpreet
Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for State with
SI Bharat Singh, PS Uttam Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **31.05.2024**

No more time left as there is a Full Court reference and function
organized by Bar to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnish Bhatnagar.

Re-notify on 19.07.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MAY 31, 2024/akc