



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4810/2024**
INDRESH KAKKAR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Sahil Kakkar
and Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
09.12.2025

No time left.

List on 18.05.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025